[Space above this line for recorder's office]

Document prepared by and after recording, return to:

Wells Fargo Bank, National Association 1808 Aston Avenue, Suite 250 Carlsbad, CA 92008

Attn.: Loan Administration

20130819000338060 1/2 \$18.00 Shelby Cnty Judge of Probate, AL 08/19/2013 11:45:49 AM FILED/CERT

FULL SATISFACTION OF RECORDED LIEN

STATE OF ALABAMA

SHELBY COUNTY)

Know All Men By These Presents, that the undersigned BANK OF AMERICA, N.A., SUCCESSOR BY MERGER TO LASALLE BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, AS INDENTURE TRUSTEE FOR THE MSDWMC OWNER TRUST 2003-F1 NOTES, SERIES 2003-F1 AND OWNER TRUST CERTIFICATES, having an address c/o Wells Fargo Bank, National Association, 1808 Aston Avenue, Suite 250, Carlsbad, CA 92008, for good and valuable consideration in hand paid, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, hereby releases that certain Assignment of Leases and Rents, executed by South Tacala, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, which said Assignment of Leases and Rents was recorded on November 4, 1999, in the Office of the Judge of Probate, Shelby County, Alabama, as Instrument Number 1999-45406, and the undersigned does further hereby release and satisfy said Assignment of Leases and Rents.

In Witness Whereof, the undersigned has caused these presents to be executed this 2nd day of August, 2013.

BANK OF AMERICA, N.A., SUCCESSOR BY MERGER TO LASALLE BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, AS INDENTURE TRUSTEE FOR THE MSDWMC OWNER TRUST 2003-F1 NOTES, SERIES 2003-F1 AND OWNER TRUST CERTIFICATES

By: Wells Fargo Bank, National Association, Master

Servicer

Bv:

Name: (Maureen S. Malphus

Title: Vice President

STATE OF CALIFORNIA

COUNTY OF SAN DIEGO

§ § 20130819000338060 2/2 \$18.00

Shelby Cnty Judge of Probate, AL 08/19/2013 11:45:49 AM FILED/CERT

On August 2, 2013, before me, Linda A. Paap, Notary Public, personally appeared Maureen S. Malphus who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that she executed the same in her authorized capacity, and that by her signature on the instrument, the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.

I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.



WITNESS my hand and official seal.

Notary Public

(SEAL)

Assignment of Leases and Rents Satisfaction – Alabama Wells Fargo

Borrower: Tacala, LLC

Loan No: 930344002 / Unit No: 4409

2040916 v3